

International Headquarters

8710 N. Meridian St. Indianapolis, IN 46260 Contact: Wendy Bright Faust Executive Director

P: 317.663.4200

E: wfaust@alphagammadelta.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 16, 2016

Alpha Gamma Delta Alumnae Serve as Association of Fraternity/Sorority Advisors (AFA) Foundation Board Members

(INDIANAPOLIS) Members of the AFA gathered in Boston, Massachusetts, on November 30-December 4, 2016, for its annual meeting. Two alumnae members of Alpha Gamma Delta, Jenni Jones and Amy Vojta, returned for another term as members of the AFA Foundation Board of Directors.

Jenni Jones, Theta Nu-Virginia Commonwealth University, currently serves as the Director of Fraternity Services on staff at Alpha Gamma Delta International Headquarters. Jenni works to support her team and their mission of improving the member experience through the continuous development and health of Alpha Gamma Delta collegiate and alumnae chapters and clubs. Jenni previously served as the fraternity/sorority life advisor at Christopher Newport University and Kansas State University.

Amy Vojta, Alpha Kappa–Bowling Green State University, is the Associate Director of Fraternity and Sorority Affairs at Rutgers University. Amy traveled as a Leadership Consultant for Alpha Gam in 1991-1992 and has held various volunteer roles with the Fraternity. She was honored with the Inspiring Woman Award at the 2016 Alpha Gamma Delta International Convention for her work to advance the fraternity and sorority movement. Her service to AFA includes time as its president as well as previous chairman of the AFA Foundation and in 2015, she was honored with AFA's Outstanding Volunteer Award.

"Alpha Gamma Delta is grateful for two phenomenal leaders within our organization that are impacting fraternity and sorority professionals and communities," said Wendy Bright Faust, Executive

Director. "We value our relationship with AFA and the AFA Foundation and remain ever thankful for the dedication of fraternity and sorority life professionals throughout North America."

The AFA Foundation's mission is to secure, invest and distribute the necessary resources to support the educational objectives of AFA and other relevant research, scholarship and educational programming that furthers the fraternity/sorority advising profession.

###

About Alpha Gamma Delta

Inspired by the vision and values defined by our Founders, Alpha Gamma Delta cherishes the lifelong opportunity to share sisterhood. We challenge our members to lead lives of significance that positively impact their communities. Alpha Gamma Delta is an international women's fraternity with 121 active collegiate chapters and more than 183,000 initiated members. Together, we continually work to: Inspire the Woman. Impact the World. Learn more at www.alphagammadelta.org.